
J . M. H E R V E Y I S 7 - 4 - I 9 5 3 

L A W O F F I C E S 

H E R V E Y , D O W 5. H I N K L E 
H I R A M M , D O W 

C L A R E N C E E . H I N K L E 

W. E . B O N D U R A N T , J R . 

G E O R G E H . H U N K E R , J R . 

H O W A R D C . B R A T T O N 

S . S . C H R I S T . Y IV - • 

L E W t S C . C O X , J R . 

P A U L W . E A T O N , J R . October 19, 1962 

H I N K L E B U I L D I N G 

T E L E P H O N E 6 2 2 - 6 5 I O 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X I O 

A R E A C O D E 5 0 5 

C O N R A D E. C O F F I E L D 

H A R O L D L . H E N S L E Y , J R . 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

ers 

Gentlemen: 

Humble O i l & Refining Company supports the Application 
of Kern County Land Company i n the above case, and urges 
the adoption of rules presented by Kern County Land Company. 
I t i s the understanding of Humble Oi l & Refining Company 
that these rules include the following: 

1. Application of these rules to any well completed 
w i t h i n one mile of said pool. 

2. Proration units consisting of 160-acre governmental 
qsarter sections. 

3. Location of each well to be wi t h i n 150 feet of the 
center of either the NE% or the SW% of the quarter 
section. 

4o A provision for obtaining exception to the rules for 
non-standard units and corresponding decreased acre 
age-prorated allowables. 

5. A 160-acre proprational factor of 7.67 f o r allowabl 
purposes with a provision that a u n i t allowable may 
be produced i n any proportion from the wells on a 
u n i t i n the event there i s more than one well on a 
160-acre u n i t . 

I t i s r e s p e c t f u l l y requested that t h i s l e t t e r be made 
a partof the record i n the case. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

HERVEY, DOW & HINKLE 

HCB:lm 



L A W O F F I C E S O F 

M O D R A U , S E Y M O U R , S P E R L I N G , R O E H L & H A R R I S 
S I M M S B U I L D I N G 

J . R . M O D R A L L 

A U G U S T U S T . S E Y M O U R P . O . B O X 4 6 6 ^ , - -

JAMES E.SPERUNQ A L B U Q U E R Q U E , N E W M E X I C O 
J O S E P H E . R O E H L 

G E O R G E T. H A R R I S T E L E P H O N E C H A P E L 3 - 4 - 5 1 1 J O H N F. S I M M S M S 8 5 - I 9 5 4 ) 

D A N I E L A . S I S K 

L E L A N D S . S E D B E R R Y 

A L L E N C . D E W E Y 

F R A N K H . A L L E N 

J A M E S A . B O R L A N D 

J A M E S P . S A U N D E R S 

September 26, 1$62 

Mr. James Durett 
Gil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Ifexico 

Re: Application of Kern County Land Co. 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed herewith is the application, i n t r i p l i c a t e , of Kern County Land 
Company requesting special rules and allowables pertaining to the East 
Saunders Permo-Penn Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. 

I t i s requested that this matter be set for hearing for an examiner at 
the Examiners Hearing, which we understand w i l l be some time i n the early 
part of November, 1962. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

ends 



G O V E R N O R 

EDWIN L . M E C H E M 

C H A I R M A N 

© tl Conurbation Commission 
L A N D COMMISSIONER f f M S ^ m S T A T E S E O L O O I S T 

E . S. J O H N N Y W A L K ER H W W W §3 A . L . P O R T E R . J R . 

M E M B E R ^ l ^ " ? ^ ^ I E C R E T A R Y — D I R E C T O R 

P . O. B O X « 7 1 

S A N T A P E 

November 6, 1962 DOCKET MAllED 

Mr. James Sperling Re: Case Ho. 2678 
Modrall, Seymour, Sperling, Roehl & Order NO. R-2359 

f ? f r i * *. Applicant* Attorneys at Law 
Post Office Box 466 Q Q Q ^ J MAILED Kern County Land Company 
Albuquerque, Mew Mexico _ _ — — . 

Dear Sirt 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
Commission order recently entered in the subject case. 

Very truly yours, 

A. L . PORTER/ J r . 
Secretary-Director 

i r / 

Carbon copy of order also sent to: 

Hobbs OCC x 

Artesia OCC 

Asstec OCC DOCKET MAU.E0 

OTHER Mr* George Selinger I ^ / " ^ L / ^ ? 



LAW O FFICES O F 

M O D R A L L , S E Y M O U R , S P E R L I N G , R O E H L & H A R R I S 
S I M M S B U I L D I N G 

J - R . M O D R A L L 

A U G U S T U S T . S E Y M O U R 

J A M E S E . S P E R L I N G A L B T J O T J E R O U E , N E W M E X I C O 
JOSEPH E. ROEHL 
GEORGE T. HARRIS T E L E P H O N E C H A P E L 3 - - 4 5 I I J O H N F. S I M M S ' 1 8 8 5 - 1 9 5 - 4 ) 

D A N I E L A . S I S K 

L E L A N D S . S E D 0 E R R Y 

September 28, 1962 
FRAN K H. ALLEN 
JAMES A. BORLAND 

JAMES P. SAUNDERS 

Mr. A. L. Porter, J r. 
Secretary, Director 
C i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Ida Rodriguez 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

I have Ida's l e t t e r of September 27th advising that the Kern County Land Company's 
application recently f i l e d by t h i s o f f i c e may be heard by one of your examiners 
on October 2k, 1$62. I believe that t h i s date w i l l be satisfactory and have 
w r i t t e n to our c l i e n t asking f o r confirmation. Unless you hear to the contrary 
w i t h i n the coding week, I would appreciate your docketing the application f o r 
hearing on the suggested date. 

With kindest regards, I am 

Very t r u l y yours, 

MODRALL SEYMOUR SPERLING ROEEL & HARRIS 

JAMES E. SPERL 

ch 



3 o 

»!.(?m;t ft 

SOUTHERN PRODUCING D I V I S I O N • M I D L A N ^ T ) I s f 1» I CT/U<$ PEfl AT 1 ^ IJS 

P. O. BOX 671 • M I D L A N D , TEXAS • AREA CODE 9 1 5 - M U 2-3725 

November 1, 1963 

Oi l Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Pe, New Mexico 

RE: Cease 2678 -/East Saunders 
PeTTOô Perrrr Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The Pure O i l Company supports the request of Kern County Land 
Company to continue 160-acre proration units i n the East Saunders 
Permo-Penn Pool. 

We believe no waste w i l l occur and co r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s w i l l be 
preserved by continuation of the present spacing pattern. Also, 
we f e e l that spacing patterns less than 160 acres do not provide 
an adequate return on the required investment f o r development 
wells i n t h i s pool. 

Through an oversight on our part, we did not prepare t h i s l e t t e r 
i n time f o r presentation at the examiner hearing on October 30, 
1963. We re s p e c t f u l l y request that i t now be considered as The 
Pure O i l Company's concurrence with the testimony presented by 
Kern County Land Company at that hearing. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

J. R. Weyler 
D i s t r i c t Superintendent 

GEP/abs 



C D 

P R O D U C T I O N D E P A R T M E N T 

C . L . B L A C K S H E R , V ICE P R E S I D E N T 

W . P . W H I T M O R E , M G R . P R O D U C T I O N 

W . D . C A R S O N , M G R . T E C H N I C A L S E R V I C E S 

R O B E R T G . H I L T Z , M G R . J O I N T O P E R A T I O N S 

G E O R G E W . S E L I N G E R . M G R . C O N S E R V A T I O N 

S K E L L Y O I L C O M P A N Y 
P. 0. Box 1650 

T U L S A 2 . O K L A H O M A / 
1 • c-6/, 

lei Case Ko. 2678 

Mew Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0, Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

We understand that you have scheduled for hearing on 
VJednesdsy, October 28, I964, Case Ho. 2678 which i s being reopened 
pursuant to provisions of Order No. R-2359-A, which continued the 
o r i g i n a l order establishing loO-acr? proration units f o r the 
East Saunders Pernio—Pennsylvanian Pool. 

This i s to advise that Skelly O i l Company, as a working 
interest owner w i t h i n t h i s .area, supports Kern County Land Company 
i n t h e i r request f o r continued 160-acre spacing for t h i s pool. 

'four urs very t r u l y , 

or 

cc—Kern County Land Co. 
Attn: Mr. B. P. Burtch&ell 
60C California St. 
San Francisco 8, California 



50th YEAR 

TH£ PifRE OIL COMPANY 
SOUTHERN 'PRODUCING? DIVISION . MIDLAND DISTRICT OPERATIONS 

P. 0. BOX 671 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 • AREA CODE 915-MU 2-3725 

October 20, 1964 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

RE: Case No. 2678 

Gentlemen: 

As a working i n t e r e s t owner i n the Etcheverry Unit i n the 
East Saunders Pernio Penn Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, we 
urge the continuation of 160 acre proration units f o r 
t h i s f i e l d . We further urge t h a t the present rules be 
made permanent f o r t h i s f i e l d . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

J. R. Murphey, Jr. 
D i s t r i c t Petroleum Engineer 

JRM/cs 

cc: Kern County Land Company 
V & J Tower 
Midland, Texas 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

August 25, 1964 

Siraas Building / r , ••' -J 
P. 0. Box 466 / u ' 2 
Albuquerque, Now Mexico 

Rat Bast Saunders Pernio-Penn Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico, Order 
Ho. R-2359-A 

Dear Jimi 

We have your btter of August 24, 1964, concerning 
the above case. 

We are tentatively docketing the case for the last 
examiner hearing in October. 

Very truly yours. 

JMD/esr 

J. M. DURRETT, Jr. 
Attorney 



J . R. M O D R A L L 

A U G U S T U S T. SEY,MJ^LLIf! . 

J A M E S E. SPERLINGS. . K" « 

J O S E P H E. R O E H L 

G E O R G E T. H A R R I S , J R . 

D A N I E L A, S I S K 

L E L A N D S. S E D B E R R Y , J R . 

A L L E N C. DEWEY, J R . 

F R A N K H. A L L E N , J R . 

J A M E S P. S A U N D E R S , J R . 

J A M E S A. P A R K E R 

L A W O F F I C E S O F 

Moi>RAXii; S E Y M O U R , S P E R L I N G , R O E H L & H A R R I S 
N ti ' 

S I M M S B U I L D I N G 

P. O. B O X - 4 6 6 53 
AT.BTJQTJEHQUE, N E W M E X I C O 6 7 1 0 3 

A R E A C O D E 5 0 5 

f E L E P H O N E 2 -43- -45 11 

J O H N F. S I M M S ( 1 8 8 5 - 1 9 5 4 ) 

Aupus t 24 , 1964 

Mr . J . M. D u r r e t t , J r . 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: East Saunders Permo-Penn Pool 
Lea Countv, New Mexico, Order 
No. R-23 5 9A 

Dear Jim: 

I represent Kern County Land Company, p r i n c i p a l 
operator i n t h i s f i e l d . Under the terms of the order, 
a hearinp i s due t o be scheduled i n October f o r the 
purpose of reviewing the temporary r u l e s . Due t o a 
c o n f l i c t i n the e a r l y p a r t of October, I have been 
requested by Kern County t o ask t h a t the Commission 
set the matter f o r hearinp i n the l a t t e r p a r t of 
October a t the examiner hearinp. Considerable a d d i t i o n a l 
r e s e r v o i r i n f o r m a t i o n has been and i s beinp c o l l e c t e d . 

I f you can accomodate us by p u t t i n p the matter 
on the l a s t examiner hearinp date, i t would c e r t a i n l y 
be appreciated. 

/ 
Ve rv t r u l y Y/OUI 

\ r 

James E. Spe^/Linp \ 

JES/sd 
i 



GOVERNOR 

J A C K M. C A M P B E L L 
CHAIRMAN 

j&ate of Jfefn <Mtxha 

ODtl (Hamtxb&ixan Cmtmtfeaum 

LAND COMMISSIONER j BTATC GEOLOGIST 
E. a JOHNNY WALKER V \ M , A. L. PORTER, JR. 

MEMBER p > Q 2 0 8 g SECRETARY - DIRECTOR 

SANTA F E 

November 10, 1964 

Mr. James E. Sperling 
Attorney at Law 
Simma Building 
Post Office Box 466 
Albuquerque, Mew Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Commission 
order recently entered i n the subject case. 

CASE NO. 2 6 7 8 

ORDER NO„ R-2359-B 

APPLICANT Kern County Land Co. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

A. L„ PORTER, Jr. 
Secretary-Director 

i r / 

Carbon copy of order also sent tos 

Hobbs OCC X _ 

Artesia OCC 

Aztec OCC 

OTHER 



QOVCRNQR 

J A C K M. C A M P B E L L 

CHAIRMAN 

LAND DOMMIBBIONCR 

C a JOHNNY WALKER 

MEMBER 
p. a sax B71 

SANTA F E 

Rovember 13, 1963 

Mr. James E. Sperling B*s Case Ho. 2678 
Modrail, Seymour, Sperling, Roehl Order So R-2359-A 
and Harris — * " ' r f l 

Attorneys at Law Applicant! 
Simms Building K e r n C o u n t y L a n d company 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 1 

Dear Sin 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
rii—Isslon order recently entered in the subject case. 

Very truly yours, 

A. L . PORTER, J r . 
Secretary-Director 

t r / 

Carbon copy of order also sent tot 

Hobbs OCC JC 1 

Artesia OCC 

Aatec OCC 



KERN COUNTY LAND COMPANY 

6 0 0 C A L I F O R N I A S T R E E T 

S A N F R A N C I S C O 8 

T E L E P H O N E E X B R O O K 7 - 4 I O O 

November 17, I96U 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
State Land Office Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

We should l i k e to make the following corrections 
to the o f f i c i a l transcript of Case Ro. 2678, heard 
by Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner, on October 28, 19o4. 

Page 8 Line 11 - Fourth word should read 
42.2 percent instead of 4.42 percent. 

Page 8 Line 12 - F i f t h word should read 
300 instead of 30. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

E. P. Burtchaell 
Manager, Production 
and Engineering 

cc: Dearnley-Meier Reporting Service Inc. 
P. 0. Box 1092 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 


